UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY e DAVIS ¢ IRVINE ¢ LOS ANGELES ¢« MERCED e RIVERSIDE

SAN DIEGO e SAN FRANCISCO e SANTA BARBARA ¢ SANTA CRUZ

NOTICE OF MEETING
REGULAR MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE ACADEMIC SENATE

Wednesday, March 10, 2004
10:00 am - 4:00 pm
The Joseph Wood Krutch Theatre Room, Building 14
Clark Kerr Campus, 2601 Warring Street
University of California, Berkeley

ROLL CALL OF MEMBERS

MINUTES
Minutes of the Meeting of May 28, 2003
Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, May 28, 2003
Minutes of the Special Meeting of July 30, 2003
Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, July 30, 2003

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE PRESIDENT
Robert C. Dynes

ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIR
Lawrence Pitts

SPECIAL ORDERS

A. Consent Calendar
Variance to Senate Regulation 780 A and B and 778 B
requested by the Senate Task on UC Merced

B. Annual Reports (2002-03)
Academic Council
Academic Freedom
Academic Personnel
Affirmative Action and Diversity
Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools

The next regular meeting of the Assembly: May 12, 2004, UC Los Angeles Campus

12
13
17

18

18

18

21
26
29
35
39




VI.

VII.

VIII.

XI.

Committee on Committees

Coordinating Committee on Graduate Affairs
Education Abroad Program

Educational Policy

Faculty Welfare

Information Technology and Telecommunication Policy
Library

Planning and Budget

Preparatory Education

Privilege and Tenure

Research Policy

Senate Task Force on UC Merced

REPORTS OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES (none)

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES
A.  Academic Council
Lawrence Pitts, Chair
1. Nomination and Election of the Vice Chair of the Assembly for
2004-2005 (oral report, action)
2. Ratification of the Appointment of the 2004-2007
Secretary/Parliamentarian (action)
3. Academic Council Special Committee on National Labs (ACSCONL)
George Blumenthal, Chair (oral report, action)
4. Ad Hoc Committee on Bylaw Revisions (discussion)
George Blumenthal, Chair

B. University Committee on Privilege and Tenure (action)
Carolyn Martin-Shaw, Chair
Proposed Amendment to Senate Bylaw 335

C. University Committee on Educational Policy (action)
Lisa Alvarez-Cohen, Chair
Proposed Amendment to Senate Regulation 630

D. Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools (BOARS)
(discussion)
Barbara Sawrey, Chair
Report on Admission and Eligibility and other BOARS activities

UNIVERSITY AND FACULTY WELFARE REPORT (oral report)
John Oakley, Vice Chair, University Committee on Faculty Welfare

PETITIONS OF STUDENTS (none)
UNFINISHED BUSINESS (none)

NEW BUSINESS

43
46
49
52
57
63
67
69
73
77
80
84

91

91

91

93

93

97

99

99



