UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA

BERKELEY • DAVIS • IRVINE • LOS ANGELES • MERCED • RIVERSIDE SAN DIEGO • SAN FRANCISCO • SANTA BARBARA • SANTA CRUZ



NOTICE OF MEETING REGULAR MEETING OF THE ASSEMBLY OF THE ACADEMIC SENATE

Wednesday, March 10, 2004 10:00 am - 4:00 pm The Joseph Wood Krutch Theatre Room, Building 14 Clark Kerr Campus, 2601 Warring Street University of California, Berkeley

ROL	L CALL OF MEMBERS	1
MINUTES Minutes of the Meeting of May 28, 2003		2
Ap	pendix A: Assembly Attendance, May 28, 2003	12
Mi	nutes of the Special Meeting of July 30, 2003	13
Ap	pendix A: Assembly Attendance, July 30, 2003	17
		18
Ro	bert C. Dynes	
ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIR Lawrence Pitts		
SPECIAL ORDERS		
A.	Consent Calendar Variance to Senate Regulation 780 A and B and 778 B requested by the Senate Task on UC Merced	18
В.	Annual Reports (2002-03)	
	Academic Council	21
	Academic Freedom	26
	Academic Personnel	29
	Affirmative Action and Diversity	35
	Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools	39
	MIN Mi Ap Mi Ap ANN Ro ANN La SPECA.	Minutes of the Meeting of May 28, 2003 Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, May 28, 2003 Minutes of the Special Meeting of July 30, 2003 Appendix A: Assembly Attendance, July 30, 2003 ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE PRESIDENT Robert C. Dynes ANNOUNCEMENTS BY THE CHAIR Lawrence Pitts SPECIAL ORDERS A. Consent Calendar Variance to Senate Regulation 780 A and B and 778 B requested by the Senate Task on UC Merced B. Annual Reports (2002-03) Academic Council Academic Freedom Academic Personnel Affirmative Action and Diversity

The next regular meeting of the Assembly: May 12, 2004, UC Los Angeles Campus

		mittee on Committees	43	
		linating Committee on Graduate Affairs	46	
		ation Abroad Program	49	
		ational Policy	52	
		ty Welfare	57	
		nation Technology and Telecommunication Policy	63	
	Libra	•	67	
		ing and Budget	69	
		ratory Education	73	
		ege and Tenure	77	
		arch Policy	80	
	Senat	e Task Force on UC Merced	84	
VI.	REPORTS	S OF SPECIAL COMMITTEES (none)		
VII.		S OF STANDING COMMITTEES		
		demic Council		
		rence Pitts, Chair	01	
	1.	Nomination and Election of the Vice Chair of the Assembly for	91	
	2.	2004-2005 (oral report, action) Ratification of the Appointment of the 2004-2007	91	
	۷.	Secretary/Parliamentarian (action)	91	
	3.	Academic Council Special Committee on National Labs (ACSCONL)	91	
	٥.	George Blumenthal, Chair (oral report, action)	71	
	4.	Ad Hoc Committee on Bylaw Revisions (discussion)	93	
	4.	George Blumenthal, Chair	73	
	В.	University Committee on Privilege and Tenure (action) Carolyn Martin-Shaw, Chair Proposed Amendment to Senate Bylaw 335	93	
	C.	University Committee on Educational Policy (action)	97	
	С.	Lisa Alvarez-Cohen, Chair	71	
		Proposed Amendment to Senate Regulation 630		
		- 1 op oseu 1		
	D.	Board of Admissions and Relations with Schools (BOARS)	99	
		(discussion)		
		Barbara Sawrey, Chair		
		Report on Admission and Eligibility and other BOARS activities		
VIII.	UNIVERS	SITY AND FACULTY WELFARE REPORT (oral report)		
, 111,	John Oakley, Vice Chair, University Committee on Faculty Welfare			
IX.	PETITIONS OF STUDENTS (none)			
Χ.	UNFINISHED BUSINESS (none)			
XI.	NEW BUSINESS			